@ HITACHI - | LIST Né. 0870

ELECTRIC TOOL PARTS LIST

B JIG SAW 1988 -3 -20
Model FJ50SB FJ50SB(E3)




FJ50SB (E3)

PARTS
[[::: Code No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
1 — Name Plate 1
2 982095 Tapping Screw D4 x 20 7 w/Washer
3A[ 991734 Housing {A), {B) Set 1 Color: Moss Green
4 —_ Noise Supprassor 1 Soe altarnative parts
5 —_ Cord 1 See aiternative parts-
6 959140 Connector {50091} 1 {10 pes.)
7 —_ Switch 1 Sea atternative parts -
9 957561 HITACH! Label 1
10 962991 Piata Nut 1
11 962988 Base 1
12 _— Hexagon Socket Hd. Bolt M4 x 6 3 See alternative parts {10 pes.)
13 987104 Guide Roller 1
14 962980 Base Locker 1
16 949754 Hexagon Socket Hd, Bolt M4 x 16 1 {10 pes.}
17 | 930483 Brush Holder 2
18 | 999041 Carbon Brush 2 (2 pes.}
20 -— Plunger 1 See alternative parts
21 962982 Connecting Piece 1
..22.|. 987102. [ Gear 1
24A| 991733 Washer (C) 1
25 987103 Holder 1
26 | 93929 Ball Bearing (608VVC2) 1
27 — Armature 1 See altarnative parts
28 —_ Stator 1 See alternative parts
29 —_ Tube (D} 1 See alternative parts
30 987105 O-Ring 1
31 987106 Metal {A)} 1
32A| 894722 Falt 2
33 — Matal 2 See alternative parts
34 —_ Set Ring ??ﬂ }3 ?- Ihé/' 24 1 Sae alternative parts
35 —_— Tapping Screw D4 x 16 2 See alternative parts
36 —— Cord Clip 1 See alternative parts
37 — Tube (D} 2.1, Seealternative parts. . ... .
38- e Cord Armor 1 See alternative parts
ALTERNATIVE PARTS
Irtuec:'_‘ Code No. Part Name Qty Remarks
4 991727 Noise Suppressor 1 \::oiLN.Z., UK., §, Africa, F.R, Gai;g!any, France, Ngtherlands,
981732 Noise Suppressor 1 for Switzerland
4A | 991736 Noise Suppressor 1 for ltaly
5 987081 -Card 110V~120V 1 w/Cord Armor
5004092 | _cord ov-z20v_| 1 | e e T e e B
5002452 Cord 110V~220V 1 for Syria {Cord Armor D10.2}
5002402 Cord 115V 1 for U.S.A,, Canada {Cord Armor D8.2)
6003952 | Cord 220V 1 for Switzerland {Cord Armor D8.2)
9632452 | Cord 220V 1 for Sweden {Cord Armor D8.2)
5002232 Cord 230V~240V 1 for Singapore, Kuwait {Cord Armar D10.2)
5002262 Cord 230V~240V 1 for NLZ, (Cord Armor D8,2)
9583782 Cord 230V~240V 1 for UK., S, Africa {Cord Armor D8.2)




R

ALTERNATIVE PARTS

FJ50SB (E3)

I;le;? Code No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
5 50021272 Cord 127V ~240V 71
987149 Cord 127V~240V 1 w/Cord Armor
7 987057 Single Pole Switch {Screw Type) 1 w/Lock
9870568 Single Pole Switch {Screw Type) 1 w/iock far N.Z,, Australia, U.K., 5. Africa, Europg
12 949766 Hexagon Socket Hd, Bolt M4 x 6 3 {10 pes.)
949766 Hexagon Socket Hd. Bolt  M4x @ 1 for Switzerland {10 pes.)
20 987100 Plunger 1 Excopt Switzerland
27 | . 987120C Armature 110V ~120Vv 1
2747 987120E Armature 220V 1
987120F Armature 230V ~24QV 1
28 987124C Stator 110V~127V 1
9B87124E Stator 220V 1
987124F Stator 230V~240V 1
987124H Stator 230V~240V for S, Africa
29 981373 Tube (D) 2 for NZ,, UK., 5. Africa italy, F.R. Ger[nany,_Fra ce, Nether-
33 987101 Metal {A} 2
ag7101 Metal (A} 1 for Switzerland
34 | G887 Sot Ring 1 except Switzerland
3s 984750 Tapping Screw .D4x 16 2 w/Flange for Cord Clip
P for Indonesia, Syria, Singapore, Kuwait, Papua New Guinea,
36 960266 Cord Clip 1 Nz a i !!li Sg!Z' Ltaty. F.R F’G Nether-
fands, Denmark, Finland, Sweden, Austria, Switzerjand, .
U.S A, Canada. Greace
37 981373 Tube {D) 2 for Indonesig, Italy, F.R. Germany, France, Nethetlands,
Switzerland, U.S.A., Canada,
38 930487 Cord Armor D8.2 1
930026 Cord Armor D10.2 1
39 987131 Plungar Set Ring 1 for Switzerland
40 949811 Hexagon Socket Hd, Bolt M4 x 8 2 for Switzerland {10 pes.)
STANDARD ACCESSORIES
lltleo".‘ Code No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
501 | 943277 Hexagon Bar Wranch 3mm 1
5O2AF 879330 Jig Saw Blade No. 1 1 {5 pcs.)




OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

FJ50SB (E3)

ftem

No. | Code No. Part Name Qty Remarks

601 9620995 Guide ;

602Aa] 879331 Jig Saw Blade No.2 1 {5 pes.)

603A] 879332 Jig Saw Blade No,3 1 {5 pcs.}

6044 879333 | Jig Saw Blade No.4 1 {5 pes.)
-|605A; B79334 Jig Saw Blade No,B 1 (5 pes.)

606A; 879335 Jig Saw Blade No.6 1 {5 pes.}

607 879342 Jig Saw Blade Ass’y (No,1,2,3,4,5 each 1) 1

N

Pt




